Corporation for National and Community Service Board of Directors

Resolution

WHEREAS, Cynthia Burleson has served with distinction for two terms as a Member of the Board of Directors of the Corporation for National and Community Service from 2003 through 2007; and

WHEREAS, Cynthia Burleson has played an integral part in strengthening the Board's oversight of the Corporation, resulting in widely-noted improvements in the agency's internal and program management; and

WHEREAS, Cynthia Burleson has worked to sharpen the Corporation's focus through her contributions to the development of the agency's strategic plan and in her efforts to effectuate the plan through the Corporation's programs, and has shown commitment to the critical role of national service programs in disaster relief by visiting the hurricane-stricken Gulf Coast region to survey the Corporation's programs in action; and

WHEREAS, Cynthia Burleson has demonstrated steadfast support for the Corporation's faith-based and community initiatives, emphasizing the value of inclusiveness in carrying out the Corporation's mission, and has worked to enhance and make more effective communications with the Corporation's stakeholders;

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Directors of the Corporation for National and Community Service, with respect and affection, gratefully recognizes Cynthia Burleson and her inspirational contributions to national and community service.

Approved by voice vote without objection, September 19, 2007